

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

**MCD APPL. No.7/2024
Ram Rikh Vs. MCD & Anr.**

08.11.2024

Present:- Sh. Vivek Singh proxy counsel for Sh. Madan Lal
Sharma, learned counsel for appellant
None for MCD
Sh. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel for applicant /
Intervenor is also present alongwith applicant
Proxy counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment
to file reply to the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

**List the matter for reply, if any, and arguments on
application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC on 12.12.2024.**

(MADHU JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 08.11.2024