

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

**MCD APPL. No.6/2024
Sanjiv Zutshi Vs. MCD & Anr.**

15.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Harish Pandey and Sh. Harsh Khanna, learned
counsel for the appellant
None for MCD / respondent no.1
Respondent no.2 in person with Sh. Gurpreet Singh
Sethi, learned counsel
Rejoinder has not been filed by the appellant.
Last opportunity given to the appellant to file
rejoinder.

**Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the date fixed with
advance copy to opposite side so that arguments can be heard on
the next date.**

List the matter for arguments on 05.08.2025.

(SHAIL JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 15.05.2025